Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 131 Rea
2 190 George
3 199 Pasta
4 134 Miss Maple
5 242 Little Bit
6 213 Holly
7 224 Demi
8 232 Abel
9 212 Gus
10 214 Ringo
NQ 203 Sky
NQ 127 Hana
NQ 135 Bernie
NQ 215 Ranger
NQ 126 Winnie
NQ 136 Winnie
AB 191 Skyla
WD 166 Kenya

Event: 2024739602

Novice A

Breed

Flat-Coated Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Samoyed

Pomeranian

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Dachshund

Border Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Dachshund

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Dachshund
Brittany

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Phillip Hartman

Gail Folan

Priscilla Liang

Anne Nakasone
Cathy Francini
Denise Weatherwax
Nancy Fitzhugh
Wendy Hess

Julie Pryce

Margie Valine

Kim Madolora
Agata Tecza-Hartman
Molly Florence
Carrie Brown
Melissa Singh

Leah Florence

Kitty Norwood

Linda Knowles

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:05:13
00:07:19
00:13:27
00:13:96
00:15:44
00:16:08
00:16:46
00:20:52
00:22:25
00:31:66
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 141 Banshee
2 219 Kilii
3 168 Grace
4 139 Gypsy
5 183 Cooper
6 244 Massimo
7 216 Miko
8 237 Kelly
9 124 Carson
10 245 Yari
11 195 Leo
12 108 Kya
13 227 Neve
14 192 Reagen
NQ 181 Louie
NQ 117 Haley
NQ 154 Sochi
WD 102 Bree

Event: 2024739602

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Malinois

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Rhonna Dias

Joan Cambray
Suzi Bluford
Kathy Grossi
Christina Chaivorapol
Denise Schryver
Kerstin Ferguson
Judith Rowley
Cheryl Dalton
Darl Van Rheenen
Karen Hargrove
Dipti Kureshi
Renee Fitts
Lynda-Sue Swart
Carol Coawette
Janice White
Tanya Graves

Lisa Kretner

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:04:19
00:04:81
00:05:00
00:05:65
00:06:09
00:06:90
00:12:31
00:14:19
00:16:27
00:21:78
00:31:38
00:32:06
00:39:62
01:13:32
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024

Container

Place
1 173
2 178
3 169
4 100
5 179
6 146
7 182
8 240
9 205
10 172
11 246
12 152
13 147
14 167
15 107
16 114
17 180
18 104
NQ 133

Soleil
Molly Bear
River
Ki-enne
Zekial
Flurry
Pierre
Aria

Ari

Wren
Cajun
Gus

Lexi
Kiltie
Osa
Sheridan
Monte
Mia

Joey

Event: 2024739602

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever
Beagle

Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Poodle

English Setter
Doberman Pinscher
Whippet

Bouvier des Flandres
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
Rottweiler

Black and Tan Coonhound
Gordon Setter

All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Michelle Pressel
Janice Rose

Suzi Bluford

Lisa Kretner
Jennifer Kushner
Katie McCormick
Carol Coawette
M.A. Samuelson
Yvonne Torrez
Dale Noble
Deborah Ross
Cindy DeAngelo
Denise Mclnerney
Shelley Davis
Dipti Kureshi
Teresa Locatelli
Sherrie McClung
Suzanne Edholm

Carol Whitehill

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:13:00
00:25:62
00:29:00
00:33:19
00:33:57
00:34:78
00:38:21
00:42:01
00:47:84
00:49:40
00:54:08
01:09:27
01:26:15
01:26:25
01:41:71
01:46:94
01:48:69
02:14:16
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024

Container

Place
NQ 142
NQ 151
NQ 112
NQ 159
NQ 145
NQ 129
WD 175

Trial 1

cl

Lexi
Kelly
Mingo
Marcel
Tallulah

Tessa

Event: 2024739602

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog

Poodle

English Springer Spaniel

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Rhonna Dias
Pam Mason
Sara Mattson
Julie Olsson
Mireille Rabier
Karleen Quick

Penelope Brooks

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 224 Demi
2 134 Miss Maple
3 213 Holly
4 214 Ringo
5 212 Gus
6 215 Ranger
7 242 Little Bit
8 131 Rea
9 190 George
10 199 Pasta
11 135 Bernie
NQ 127 Hana
NQ 149 Skye
NQ 232 Abel
NQ 192 Reagen
AB 191 Skyla
WD 166 Kenya

Event: 2024739602

Novice A

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Pomeranian

Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Terrier

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Flat-Coated Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Samoyed

Dachshund
Flat-Coated Retriever
Dalmatian

Dachshund

German Shorthaired Pointer

Brittany

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Nancy Fitzhugh
Anne Nakasone
Denise Weatherwax
Margie Valine

Julie Pryce

Carrie Brown

Cathy Francini
Phillip Hartman

Gail Folan

Priscilla Liang

Molly Florence
Agata Tecza-Hartman
Sabrina Herring
Wendy Hess
Lynda-Sue Swart
Kitty Norwood

Linda Knowles

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:05:87
00:06:56
00:13:87
00:14:50
00:22:00
00:26:06
00:40:25
00:40:37
00:49:12
00:55:43
01:12:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 183 Cooper
2 219 Kilii
3 244 Massimo
4 141 Banshee
5 203 Sky
6 216 Miko
7 139 Gypsy
8 108 Kya
9 117 Haley
10 168 Grace
11 181 Louie
12 126 Winnie
13 195 Leo
14 154 Sochi
15 124 Carson
16 237 Kelly
17 227 Neve
NQ 245 Yari

Event: 2024739602

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Poodle

German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler
Christina Chaivorapol
Joan Cambray
Denise Schryver
Rhonna Dias
Kim Madolora
Kerstin Ferguson
Kathy Grossi
Dipti Kureshi
Janice White
Suzi Bluford
Carol Coawette
Melissa Singh
Karen Hargrove
Tanya Graves
Cheryl Dalton
Judith Rowley
Renee Fitts

Darl Van Rheenen

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:02:37
00:03:75
00:05:25
00:05:37
00:06:56
00:07:87
00:08:81
00:11:56
00:16:26
00:21:12
00:24:00
00:25:62
00:29:31
00:38:93
00:49:87
01:02:56
01:13:56
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024
Interior
Place
1 107
2 142
3 104
4 179
5 205
6 114
7 146
8 125
9 152
NQ 145
NQ 161
NQ 151
NQ 173
NQ 246
NQ 116
NQ 159
NQ 178
NQ 167
NQ 147

Osa

cJ

Mia
Zekial

Ari
Sheridan
Flurry
Bacci

Gus
Marcel
Savannah
Lexi

Soleil
Cajun
Tule
Mingo
Molly Bear
Kiltie

Lexi

Event: 2024739602

Master -

Breed

Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Black and Tan Coonhound
Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Bouvier des Flandres
Papillon

All American Dog
Beagle

Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Rhonna Dias
Suzanne Edholm
Jennifer Kushner
Yvonne Torrez
Teresa Locatelli
Katie McCormick
Lesley Hunter
Cindy DeAngelo
Mireille Rabier
Carol Vesely
Pam Mason
Michelle Pressel
Deborah Ross
Janice White
Julie Olsson
Janice Rose
Shelley Davis

Denise Mclnerney

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Time
02:56:50
03:16:06
03:17:74
03:42:17
04:11:07
04:31:80
05:23:73
03:22:48
04:22:61
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Max Time: 02:00 03:00 03:00

Faults

0

o O o o o o

[N

O O O O O o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024

Interior

Place
NQ 169
NQ 133
NQ 122
NQ 129
NQ 182
NQ 172
WD 175

Trial 1

River
Joey
Wink
Tallulah
Pierre
Wren

Tessa

Event: 2024739602

Master - Judge: Lisa Kretner
Breed Handler

Border Collie Suzi Bluford

All American Dog Carol Whitehill

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Linda Christensen

English Springer Spaniel Karleen Quick
Poodle Carol Coawette
Whippet Dale Noble

Doberman Pinscher Penelope Brooks

Max Time: 02:00 03:00 03:00

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 212 Gus
2 242 Little Bit
3 199 Pasta
4 192 Reagen
5 149 Skye
6 215 Ranger
7 190 George
8 214 Ringo
9 232 Abel
10 134 Miss Maple
11 136 Winnie
12 185 Pepper
NQ 135 Bernie
NQ 131 Rea
NQ 224 Demi
NQ 213 Holly
AB 191 Skyla
EX 127 Hana
WD 166 Kenya

Event: 2024739602

Novice A

Breed

Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Samoyed

German Shorthaired Pointer
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Dachshund
Pomeranian
Dachshund

All American Dog
Dachshund
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Brittany

Flat-Coated Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Julie Pryce

Cathy Francini
Priscilla Liang
Lynda-Sue Swart
Sabrina Herring
Carrie Brown

Gail Folan

Margie Valine
Wendy Hess

Anne Nakasone
Leah Florence
Vanessa Nguyen
Molly Florence
Phillip Hartman
Nancy Fitzhugh
Denise Weatherwax
Kitty Norwood
Agata Tecza-Hartman

Linda Knowles

Max Time: 02:30

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Excused

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:05:68
00:13:06
00:14:31
00:20:93
00:22:93
00:23:75
00:27:43
00:32:87
00:42:37
00:53:31
01:38:50
01:51:50
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 219 Kilii
2 108 Kya
3 227 Neve
4 216 Miko
5 141 Banshee
6 183 Cooper
7 203 Sky
8 139 Gypsy
9 195 Leo
10 244 Massimo
11 168 Grace
12 124 Carson
13 154 Sochi
14 237 Kelly
15 240 Aria
NQ 117 Haley
NQ 181 Louie
NQ 111 Sky
EX 126 Winnie

Event: 2024739602

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Malinois
Miniature Schnauzer
English Setter
Shetland Sheepdog

Poodle

West Highland White Terrier

German Shorthaired Pointer

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Joan Cambray
Dipti Kureshi
Renee Fitts
Kerstin Ferguson
Rhonna Dias
Christina Chaivorapol
Kim Madolora
Kathy Grossi
Karen Hargrove
Denise Schryver
Suzi Bluford
Cheryl Dalton
Tanya Graves
Judith Rowley
M.A. Samuelson
Janice White
Carol Coawette
Sara Mattson

Melissa Singh

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:10:43

o

00:11:81
00:12:12
00:13:00
00:14:12
00:19:81
00:22:31
00:28:62
00:31:50
00:38:62
00:46:81
00:52:50
01:19:37
01:32:37
01:37:62
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024739602
Exterior Novice B
Place Armband Call Name Breed
EX 245 Yari German Shepherd Dog
WD 102 Bree Belgian Tervuren

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm Max Time: 02:00

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Darl Van Rheenen Excused 0
Lisa Kretner AlS - Absent In Season 00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024
Exterior
Place
1 145
2 100
3 205
4 173
5 129
6 107
7 159
8 180
9 169
10 142
11 146
12 103
13 114
NQ 182
NQ 246
NQ 121
NQ 161
NQ 151
NQ 147

Trial 1

Marcel
Ki-enne
Ari
Soleil
Tallulah
Osa
Mingo
Monte
River

CJ
Flurry
Harley
Sheridan
Pierre
Cajun
D
Savannah
Lexi

Lexi

Event: 2024739602

Master -

Breed

Poodle

Belgian Tervuren
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Gordon Setter

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Black and Tan Coonhound
Poodle

Bouvier des Flandres
Labrador Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Mireille Rabier
Lisa Kretner
Yvonne Torrez
Michelle Pressel
Karleen Quick
Dipti Kureshi
Julie Olsson
Sherrie McClung
Suzi Bluford
Rhonna Dias
Katie McCormick
Wendy Spradlin
Teresa Locatelli
Carol Coawette
Deborah Ross
Pat Grant

Carol Vesely
Pam Mason

Denise Mclnerney

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

01:13:87

o

01:22:06
01:35:00
01:48:31
01:50:93
01:58:68
02:01:37
02:04:18
02:04:50
02:29:18
02:55:62
03:05:62
03:28:68
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024

Exterior

Place
NQ 210
NQ 178
NQ 172
NQ 122
NQ 112
NQ 179
NQ 152
NQ 133
EX 138
WD 175

Silas

Molly Bear
Wren
Wink

Kelly
Zekial

Gus

Joey

Kiara

Tessa

Event: 2024739602

Master -

Breed

Vizsla

Beagle

Whippet

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
West Highland White Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Peggy Barker
Janice Rose

Dale Noble

Linda Christensen
Sara Mattson
Jennifer Kushner
Cindy DeAngelo
Carol Whitehill
Marion Bashista

Penelope Brooks

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Excused

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 124 Carson
2 135 Bernie
3 215 Ranger
4 224 Demi
5 183 Cooper
6 212 Gus
7 227 Neve
8 242 Little Bit
9 190 George
10 185 Pepper
11 149 Skye
12 126 Winnie
NQ 199 Pasta
NQ 131 Rea
NQ 232 Abel
NQ 213 Holly
NQ 214 Ringo
NQ 127 Hana
NQ 134 Miss Maple

Event: 2024739602

Novice A

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Dachshund

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Border Terrier

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Dalmatian

German Shorthaired Pointer
Samoyed

Flat-Coated Retriever
Dachshund

Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever

Pomeranian

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Cheryl Dalton

Molly Florence
Carrie Brown

Nancy Fitzhugh
Christina Chaivorapol
Julie Pryce

Renee Fitts

Cathy Francini

Gail Folan

Vanessa Nguyen
Sabrina Herring
Melissa Singh
Priscilla Liang

Phillip Hartman
Wendy Hess

Denise Weatherwax
Margie Valine

Agata Tecza-Hartman

Anne Nakasone

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:11:31

o

00:17:97
00:18:00
00:18:15
00:20:38
00:22:25
00:24:19
00:27:47
00:27:91
00:29:00
00:37:22
01:33:38
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024739602
Buried Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed

AB 191 Skyla Brittany

WD 166 Kenya Belgian Tervuren

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy Max Time: 02:00

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Kitty Norwood Absent 0
Linda Knowles AlS - Absent In Season 00:00:00 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024
Buried
Place
1 108
2 139
3 245
4 141
5 192
6 203
7 219
8 154
9 195
10 237
11 244
12 181
NQ 111
NQ 117
NQ 168
WD 102

Trial 1

Kya
Gypsy
Yari
Banshee
Reagen
Sky

Kilii
Sochi
Leo
Kelly
Massimo
Louie
Sky
Haley
Grace

Bree

Event: 2024739602

Novice

Breed

Rottweiler

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer
Australian Cattle Dog

Labrador Retriever

Belgian Malinois

Golden Retriever

Miniature Schnauzer

Belgian Sheepdog

Poodle

West Highland White Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Dipti Kureshi

Kathy Grossi

Darl Van Rheenen

Rhonna Dias
Lynda-Sue Swart
Kim Madolora
Joan Cambray
Tanya Graves
Karen Hargrove
Judith Rowley
Denise Schryver
Carol Coawette
Sara Mattson
Janice White
Suzi Bluford

Lisa Kretner

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:07:12

o

00:09:41
00:10:16
00:12:90
00:13:31
00:14:00
00:16:50
00:23:78
00:29:53
00:36:02
01:04:88
01:09:81
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024
Buried
Place
1 114
2 146
3 125
4 129
NQ 122
NQ 104
NQ 103
NQ 107
NQ 110
NQ 100
NQ 112
NQ 152
NQ 178
NQ 169
NQ 180
NQ 182
NQ 167
NQ 246
NQ 161

Sheridan
Flurry
Bacci
Tallulah
Wink
Mia
Harley
Osa
Ticket
Ki-enne
Kelly
Gus
Molly Bear
River
Monte
Pierre
Kiltie
Cajun

Savannah

Event: 2024739602

Master -

Breed

Black and Tan Coonhound
Golden Retriever

Belgian Sheepdog

English Springer Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
Beagle

Border Collie

Gordon Setter

Poodle

Cairn Terrier

Bouvier des Flandres

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Teresa Locatelli
Katie McCormick
Lesley Hunter
Karleen Quick
Linda Christensen
Suzanne Edholm
Wendy Spradlin
Dipti Kureshi
Pam Durkee

Lisa Kretner

Sara Mattson
Cindy DeAngelo
Janice Rose

Suzi Bluford
Sherrie McClung
Carol Coawette
Shelley Davis
Deborah Ross

Carol Vesely

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time
01:02:59
01:05:53
01:16:21
01:23:88
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2024

Buried

Place
NQ 173
NQ 206
NQ 172
NQ 151
NQ 147
NQ 145
NQ 138
NQ 179
NQ 142
NQ 240
NQ 133
WD 175

Trial 1

Soleil
Shakira
Wren
Lexi
Lexi
Marcel
Kiara
Zekial
cl
Aria
Joey

Tessa

Event: 2024739602

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Whippet

All American Dog
All American Dog
Poodle

Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever
English Setter
All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Michelle Pressel
Yvonne Torrez
Dale Noble

Pam Mason
Denise Mclnerney
Mireille Rabier
Marion Bashista
Jennifer Kushner
Rhonna Dias
M.A. Samuelson
Carol Whitehill

Penelope Brooks

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 05:00

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
WD

Armband Call Name

108
212
126
134
238
195
232
215
185
239
227
240
166

Kya
Gus
Winnie
Miss Maple
Jill

Leo
Abel
Ranger
Pepper
Levi
Neve
Aria

Kenya

Event: 2024739602

Novice A

Breed

Rottweiler
Border Terrier
German Shorthaired Pointer
Pomeranian
English Setter
Golden Retriever
Dachshund
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
English Setter
Golden Retriever
English Setter

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Julie Pryce
Melissa Singh
Anne Nakasone
M.A. Samuelson
Karen Hargrove
Wendy Hess
Carrie Brown
Vanessa Nguyen
M.A. Samuelson
Renee Fitts
M.A. Samuelson

Linda Knowles

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:12:26

o

00:19:18
00:34:14
00:56:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00

Page 19 of 24



Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

2
3
4
5
6

Armband Call Name

107
139
141
193
216
244

Osa
Gypsy
Banshee
Mustang
Miko

Massimo

Event: 2024739602

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog

Belgian Sheepdog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Kathy Grossi
Rhonna Dias
Lynda-Sue Swart
Kerstin Ferguson

Denise Schryver

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:09:85 0
00:17:18
00:17:91
00:21:67
00:28:26

o O o o o

00:32:06
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

139
178
167
103
112
142
107
133

Gypsy
Molly Bear
Kiltie
Harley
Kelly

CJ

Osa

Joey

Event: 2024739602

Master -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Beagle

Cairn Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog
West Highland White Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Kathy Grossi
Janice Rose
Shelley Davis
Wendy Spradlin
Sara Mattson
Rhonna Dias
Dipti Kureshi
Carol Whitehill

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 01:00

Time Faults
02:25:08 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1
Detective
Place Armband Call Name
1 173 Soleil
2 140 Lincoln
3 104 Mia
4 138 Kiara
5 152 Gus
NQ 164 Skye
NQ 151 Lexi
NQ 103 Harley
NQ 206 Shakira
NQ 121 D
NQ 160 Nike
NQ 110 Ticket
NQ 182 Pierre
NQ 169 River
NQ 112 Kelly
NQ 129 Tallulah
NQ 178 Molly Bear
NQ 179 Zekial
NQ 161 Savannah

Event: 2024739602

Breed

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Labrador Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler
Michelle Pressel
Rhonna Dias
Suzanne Edholm
Marion Bashista
Cindy DeAngelo
Carol Bygdnes
Pam Mason
Wendy Spradlin
Yvonne Torrez
Pat Grant

Carol Vesely

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Pam Durkee

Poodle

Border Collie

Carol Coawette

Suzi Bluford

West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson

English Springer Spaniel
Beagle

German Shepherd Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Karleen Quick
Janice Rose
Jennifer Kushner

Carol Vesely

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 12:00
Time
04:44:79
07:44:88
09:47:23
10:02:00
08:08:51
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

o O o

[EEN

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Page 22 of 24



Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024739602
Detective - -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

WD 247 Phoebe Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Penelope Brooks

Max Time: 12:00

Qualified

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:00:00 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024739602
Waitlist - -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

0 200 Rosie Basset Hound

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Sharon Hall

Qualified

Max Time: 00:00

Time

Faults

0
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